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SCHEDULE S - PART 6
Five-Year Exhibit of Reinsurance Ceded Business

(000 Omitted)
1 2 3 4 5

2013 2012 2011 2010 2009

 A. OPERATIONS ITEMS

1. Premiums and annuity considerations for life and accident and health 
contracts............................................................................................................. ..................188,898 ..................199,455 ..................190,449 ..................130,420 ..................117,107

2. Commissions and reinsurance expense allowances........................................ ...................(15,256) .....................(3,415) ...................(41,716) ..................108,259 ....................43,776

3. Contract claims.................................................................................................. ..................123,091 ..................134,696 ..................131,697 ....................78,250 ....................68,364

4. Surrender benefits and withdrawals for life contracts....................................... ..................268,288 ..................319,255 ..................306,209 ....................66,811 ......................1,786

5. Dividends to policyholders................................................................................. .............................0 .............................0 .............................0 .............................0 .............................0

6. Reserve adjustments on reinsurance ceded..................................................... ...................(13,390) ...................(13,199) ...................(31,044) ...................(33,461) ...................(29,698)

7. Increase in aggregate reserves for life and accident and health contracts...... .................(140,113) ......................6,321 ..................292,631 ....................16,984 ....................48,845

B. BALANCE SHEET ITEMS

8. Premiums and annuity considerations for life and accident and health 
contracts deferred and uncollected................................................................... ......................1,852 ......................2,036 ......................2,116 ......................2,183 ......................2,210

9. Aggregate reserves for life and accident and health contracts......................... ..................491,148 ..................631,262 ..................624,949 ..................332,318 ..................315,335

10. Liability for deposit-type contracts..................................................................... .............................0 .............................0 .............................0 .............................0 .............................0

11. Contract claims unpaid...................................................................................... ....................16,802 ....................18,533 ....................23,144 ....................18,652 ....................18,173

12. Amounts recoverable on reinsurance............................................................... ......................1,910 ......................3,358 ......................1,851 ......................4,354 ......................2,689

13. Experience rating refunds due or unpaid.......................................................... .............................0 .............................0 .............................0 .............................0 .............................0

14. Policyholders' dividends (not included in Line 10)............................................ .............................0 .............................0 .............................0 .............................0 .............................0

15. Commissions and reinsurance expense allowances due................................. .............................0 .............................0 .............................0 .............................0 .............................0

16. Unauthorized reinsurance offset....................................................................... .............................0 .........................265 .........................265 .........................161 ....................15,923

17. Offset for reinsurance with certified reinsurers.................................................. .............................0 .............................0 ..........XXX............... ..........XXX............... ..........XXX...............

C. UNAUTHORIZED REINSURANCE  
(DEPOSITS BY AND FUNDS WITHHELD FROM)  

18. Funds deposited by and withheld from (F)........................................................ ....................78,161 ....................54,464 ....................33,628 ....................15,224 ......................4,913

19. Letters of credit (L)............................................................................................. ..................196,300 ..................179,100 ..................273,000 ..................107,200 ....................77,700

20. Trust agreements (T)......................................................................................... ..................202,348 ..................443,773 ..................424,651 ..................239,952 ..................155,240

21. Other (O)............................................................................................................ .............................0 .............................0 .............................0 .............................0 .............................0

D. REINSURANCE WITH CERTIFIED REINSURERS 
(DEPOSITS BY AND FUNDS WITHHELD FROM)

22. Multiple beneficiary trust.................................................................................... .............................0 .............................0 ..........XXX............... ..........XXX............... ..........XXX...............

23. Funds deposited by and withheld from (F)........................................................ .............................0 .............................0 ..........XXX............... ..........XXX............... ..........XXX...............

24. Letters of credit (L)............................................................................................. .............................0 .............................0 ..........XXX............... ..........XXX............... ..........XXX...............

25. Trust agreements (T)......................................................................................... .............................0 .............................0 ..........XXX............... ..........XXX............... ..........XXX...............

26. Other (O)............................................................................................................ .............................0 .............................0 ..........XXX............... ..........XXX............... ..........XXX...............
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SCHEDULE S - PART 7
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Ceded Reinsurance

1 2 3
As Reported Restatement Restated

(Net of Ceded) Adjustments (Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)   

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12)........................................................................................... ..........................2,239,471,377 ...............................................0 ..........................2,239,471,377

2. Reinsurance (Line 16)................................................................................................................ .................................1,909,962 ................................(1,909,962) ...............................................0

3. Premiums and considerations (Line 15).................................................................................... .................................2,764,948 .................................1,852,486 .................................4,617,434

4. Net credit for ceded reinsurance................................................................................................ ...................XXX........................ .............................432,374,696 .............................432,374,696

5. All other admitted assets (balance)............................................................................................ .............................206,696,387 ...............................................0 .............................206,696,387

6. Total assets excluding Separate Accounts (Line 26)................................................................. ..........................2,450,842,674 .............................432,317,220 ..........................2,883,159,894

7. Separate Account Assets (Line 27)........................................................................................... ..........................6,969,476,743 ...............................................0 ..........................6,969,476,743

8. Total assets (Line 28)................................................................................................................ ..........................9,420,319,417 .............................432,317,220 ..........................9,852,636,637

LIABILITIES, CAPITAL AND SURPLUS (Page 3)   

9. Contract reserves (Lines 1 and 2).............................................................................................. ..........................1,910,746,979 .............................491,148,408 ..........................2,401,895,387

10. Liability for deposit-type contracts (Line 3)................................................................................ ...............................21,519,616 ...............................................0 ...............................21,519,616

11. Claim reserves (Line 4).............................................................................................................. ...............................25,085,544 ...............................16,802,304 ...............................41,887,848

12. Policyholder dividends/reserves (Lines 5 through 7)................................................................. ...............................................0 ...............................................0 ...............................................0

13. Premium & annuity considerations received in advance (Line 8).............................................. ......................................34,996 ....................................119,096 ....................................154,092

14. Other contract liabilities (Line 9)................................................................................................ ...............................28,221,469 .................................2,408,262 ...............................30,629,731

15. Reinsurance in unauthorized companies (Line 24.02 minus inset amount).............................. ...............................................0 ...............................................0 ...............................................0

16. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with unauthorized reinsurers (Line 24.03
minus inset amount)................................................................................................................... ...............................78,160,850 ..............................(78,160,850) ...............................................0

17. Reinsurance with certified reinsurers (Line 24.02 inset amount)............................................... ...............................................0 ...............................................0 ...............................................0

18. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with certified reinsurers (Line 24.03 inset amount)....... ...............................................0 ...............................................0 ...............................................0

19. All other liabilities (balance)....................................................................................................... ..............................(18,373,632) ...............................................0 ..............................(18,373,632)

20. Total liabilities excluding Separate Accounts (Line 26).............................................................. ..........................2,045,395,822 .............................432,317,220 ..........................2,477,713,042

21. Separate Account liabilities (Line 27)......................................................................................... ..........................6,969,476,743 ...............................................0 ..........................6,969,476,743

22. Total liabilities (Line 28)............................................................................................................. ..........................9,014,872,565 .............................432,317,220 ..........................9,447,189,785

23. Capital & surplus (Line 38)......................................................................................................... .............................405,446,852 ...................XXX........................ .............................405,446,852

24. Total liabilities, capital & surplus (Line 39)................................................................................. ..........................9,420,319,417 .............................432,317,220 ..........................9,852,636,637

NET CREDIT FOR CEDED REINSURANCE   

25. Contract reserves....................................................................................................................... .............................491,148,408

26. Claim reserves........................................................................................................................... ...............................16,802,304

27. Policyholder dividends/reserves................................................................................................ ...............................................0

28. Premium & annuity considerations received in advance........................................................... ....................................119,096

29. Liability for deposit-type contracts.............................................................................................. ...............................................0

30. Other contract liabilities.............................................................................................................. .................................2,408,262

31. Reinsurance ceded assets......................................................................................................... .................................1,909,962

32. Other ceded reinsurance recoverables...................................................................................... ...............................................0

33. Total ceded reinsurance recoverables....................................................................................... .............................512,388,032

34. Premiums and considerations.................................................................................................... .................................1,852,486

35. Reinsurance in unauthorized companies................................................................................... ...............................................0

36. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with unauthorized reinsurers........................................ ...............................78,160,850

37. Reinsurance with certified reinsurers......................................................................................... ...............................................0

38. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with certified reinsurers................................................ ...............................................0

39. Other ceded reinsurance payables/offsets................................................................................ ...............................................0

40. Total ceded reinsurance payables/offsets................................................................................. ...............................80,013,336

41. Total net credit for ceded reinsurance....................................................................................... .............................432,374,696
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